CHURCHIL L DOWNS - September 20, 2025 - Race 9
STAKES Dogwood S. presented by Resolute Racing Grade 3 - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES, THREE YEARS OLD.

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Groupie Doll - 1:20.44 - May 5, 2012)

Purse: $300,000 Added
Includes: $50,000 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $300,000

Value of Race: $300,000 1st $181,900, 2nd $59,000, 3rd $29,500, 4th $14,750, 5th $8,850, 6th $3,000, 7th $3,000

Weather: Clear, 85° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:59 Start: Good for all except 4 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
2Aug25 °sAR? 4 Ragtime (Alvarado, Junior)
19Jul25 “SAR? Strong State (Graham, James)
30Aug25 'SAR? Delightful Claire (Ortiz, Jose)
4Aug25 ‘ELP* Mega Mil (Concepcion, Axel)

10Aug25 °ELP!
5Jul25 ®ELP?
2Aug25 °SAR®

R N O N O

Echo Sound (Geroux, Florent)
Fractional Times: 22.84 45.55 1:10.03

Split Times: (22:71) (24:48) (12:32)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner:

O UNION RAGS

Breeder: Godolphin

Owner: Godolphin, LLC

Trainer: Mott, William

Scratched Horse(s): Kay Cup (Stakes Scratch)

Total WPS Pool: $373,445

Sturgeon Moon (Torres, Cristian)
Gerlin's Empire (Hernandez, Jr., Brian) (®%obs
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Final Time: 1:22.35

Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Wager Type

$2.00 Exacta

$0.50 Trifecta

$0.10 Superfecta
$1.00 Daily Double
$0.50 Pick 3

$1.00 Super High Five

Start 1/4 1/2

7 62 62

5 7 7

1 11 (12
6 51112 S11/2
3 5172 sl12
4 23 4212
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Winning Numbers
4-5

4-5-7

4-5-7-8

1-4

5-1-4 (3 correct)
4-5-7-8-6

Past Performance Running Line Preview
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Ragtime, Chestnut Filly, by Union Rags out of Burmilla, by Storm Cat. Foaled Apr 16, 2022 in Kentucky.

Payoff
37.70
43.29
46.68

2.69
4.14
1,031.10
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gl U4
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Pgm Horse Win  Place
4 Ragtime 3.96 2.82
5 Strong State 12.76
7  Delightful Claire

Pgm

P NO N O

Horse Name
Ragtime
Strong State
Delightful Claire
Mega Mil
Sturgeon Moon
Gerlin's Empire
Echo Sound

Start 1/4

66
78
11
21
55 12
42 1/2
32 12

N A WO R ON

1/2 Str
6° 3t

78 41 1/4
11/2 1Head
21/2 2Head
54 1/2 63 3/4
42 52 1/4
32 74 1/4

Fin
12 1/4
2214
5234
24
5434
6734
712

EQUIBASE

Vv

Odds

0.98*
28.62

2.72
20.58
21.69
44.57

2.40

Pool
164,590
102,278

59,389
32,650
38,644
26,207

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

off slw,ins,5p btw3/16
6pl/4,rallied,edge plc
ins,dug in,yielded plc
step slw,2w,duel,yield
2p,slight check 5p3/16
track 3p,chased,tired
trck ins-2p,chsd,faded

Trainers: 4 - Mott, William; 5 - Stall, Jr., Albert; 7 - Bauer, Philip; 8 - Servis, John; 6 - Walden, William; 2 - Stewart, Dallas; 1 - Arnold I, George

Owners:

Equine LLC; 2 - Gervais Racing LLC; 1 -Gabriel Duignan;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

4 - Godolphin, LLC; 5 - Highlander Training Center; 7 - Rigney Racing LLC; 8 - Main Line Racing Stable and Avalon Racing Stables; 6 - OXO

RAGTIME broke slowly and took up at the start, laid off of the pace along the inside, altered course out to the five path to between horses at the three
sixteenths pole, rallied to bid leaving the furlong grounds and drew clear under mild urging. STRONG STATE trailed in the three path, swung out to the six
path entering the lane, rallied along with an inner rival leaving upper stretch, but failed to keep pace with that one leaving the furlong grounds and edged
place at the sixteenth pole. DELIGHTFUL CLAIRE set the pace along the inside, dug in as an outer rival bid entering the lane, dueled neck and neck into
midstretch, but got outkicked by a wider bidder leaving the furlong grounds and yielded place shortly after. MEGA MIL broke a step slow, pressed two wide,
bid and sparked a duel entering the lane, battled into midstretch, but got outkicked leaving the furlong grounds and yielded between horses. STURGEON
MOON laid off of the pace in the two path, checked slightly in the five path when an inner rival shifted across his lane at the three sixteenths pole and failed
to factor. GERLIN'S EMPIRE tracked in the three path into and around the turn, chased in the four path in upper stretch, got outkicked by an outer pair at
the three sixteenths pole and tired between horses. ECHO SOUND tracked along the inside, chased in the two path around the turn and faded.

®obsDenotes OBS Graduate
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