CHURCHIL L DOWNS - September 20, 2025 - Race 9

STAKES Dogwood S. presented by Resolute Racing Grade 3 - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES, THREE YEARS OLD.

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Groupie Doll - 1:20.44 - May 5, 2012)

Purse: \$300,000 Added

Includes: \$50,000 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Available Money: \$300,000

Value of Race: \$300,000 1st \$181,900, 2nd \$59,000, 3rd \$29,500, 4th \$14,750, 5th \$8,850, 6th \$3,000, 7th \$3,000

Weather: Clear, 85° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:59 Start: Good for all except 4 Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt I	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Aug25 10SAR2	4	Ragtime (Alvarado, Junior)	118 -		3	7	6 ²	6 ²	3 ^{Head}	12 1/4	0.98*	off slw,ins,5p btw3/16
19Jul25 ⁴ SAR ¹	5	Strong State (Graham, James)	118 -		4	5	7	7	4 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	28.62	6p1/4,rallied,edge plc
30Aug25 ⁷ SAR ²	7	Delightful Claire (Ortiz, Jose)	118 l	bf	6	1	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/4}	2.72	ins,dug in,yielded plc
4Aug25 ⁷ ELP ¹	8	Mega Mil (Concepcion, Axel)	118 -		7	6	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ¹	4 ^{3/4}	20.58	step slw,2w,duel,yield
10Aug25 ¹⁰ ELP ¹	6	Sturgeon Moon (Torres, Cristian)	120 -		5	3	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	5 ³	21.69	2p,slight check 5p3/16
5Jul25 8ELP2	2	Gerlin's Empire (Hernandez, Jr., Brian) Tols	118 l	b	2	4	4 ³	4 ² 1/2	5 ^{1 1/2}	6 ^{4 1/4}	44.57	track 3p,chased,tired
2Aug25 10SAR6	1	Echo Sound (Geroux, Florent)	120 -		1	2	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	7	7	2.40	trck ins-2p,chsd,faded

Fractional Times: 22.84 45.55 1:10.03 Final Time: 1:22.35

Split Times: (22:71) (24:48) (12:32)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Ragtime, Chestnut Filly, by Union Rags out of Burmilla, by Storm Cat. Foaled Apr 16, 2022 in Kentucky.

A LINION DACC

Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: Godolphin Owner: Godolphin, LLC Trainer: Mott, William

Scratched Horse(s): Kay Cup (Stakes Scratch)

Total WPS Pool: \$373,445

⊃gm	Horse
4	Ragtime
5	Strong State
7	Delightful Claire

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3.96	2.82	2.10	\$2.00 Exacta	4-5	37.70	164,590
	12.76	5.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-5-7	43.29	102,278
		3.14	\$0.10 Superfecta	4-5-7-8	46.68	59,389
			\$1.00 Daily Double	1-4	2.69	32,650
			\$0.50 Pick 3	5-1-4 (3 correct)	4.14	38,644
			\$1.00 Super High Five	4-5-7-8-6	1,031.10	26,207

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Ferformance Running Line Freview								
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin		
4	Ragtime	7	6 ⁶	6 ⁶	3 ¹	1 ^{2 1/4}		
5	Strong State	5	7 ⁸	7 ⁸	4 ^{1 1/4}	2 ^{2 1/4}		
7	Delightful Claire	1	1.1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{2 3/4}		
8	Mega Mil	6	2 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	4 ⁴		
6	Sturgeon Moon	3	5 ⁵ 1/2	5 ⁴ 1/2	6 ^{3 3/4}	54 3/4		
2	Gerlin's Empire	4	4 ² 1/2	4 ²	5 ² 1/4	6 ^{7 3/4}		
1	Echo Sound	2	3 ^{2 1/2}	3 ²	7 ^{4 1/4}	7 ¹²		

Trainers: 4 - Mott, William; 5 - Stall, Jr., Albert; 7 - Bauer, Philip; 8 - Servis, John; 6 - Walden, William; 2 - Stewart, Dallas; 1 - Arnold II, George

Owners: 4 - Godolphin, LLC; 5 - Highlander Training Center; 7 - Rigney Racing LLC; 8 - Main Line Racing Stable and Avalon Racing Stables; 6 - OXO Equine LLC; 2 - Gervais Racing LLC; 1 - Gabriel Duignan;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

RAGTIME broke slowly and took up at the start, laid off of the pace along the inside, altered course out to the five path to between horses at the three sixteenths pole, rallied to bid leaving the furlong grounds and drew clear under mild urging. STRONG STATE trailed in the three path, swung out to the six path entering the lane, rallied along with an inner rival leaving upper stretch, but failed to keep pace with that one leaving the furlong grounds and edged place at the sixteenth pole. DELIGHTFUL CLAIRE set the pace along the inside, dug in as an outer rival bid entering the lane, dueled neck and neck into midstretch, but got outkicked by a wider bidder leaving the furlong grounds and yielded place shortly after. MEGA MIL broke a step slow, pressed two wide, bid and sparked a duel entering the lane, battled into midstretch, but got outkicked leaving the furlong grounds and yielded between horses. STURGEON MOON laid off of the pace in the two path, checked slightly in the five path when an inner rival shifted across his lane at the three sixteenths pole and failed to factor. GERLIN'S EMPIRE tracked in the three path into and around the turn, chased in the four path in upper stretch, got outkicked by an outer pair at the three sixteenths pole and tired between horses. ECHO SOUND tracked along the inside, chased in the two path around the turn and faded.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.